Clare Brennock

From: Sean Kearney <sean@domagroup.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 14 December 2020 2:06 PM

To: Rochelle Doherty

Subject: RE: DOMA Development approval - 42 Honeysuckle Drv, Newcastle - Waste Proposal for Little

National Hotels

Hi Rochelle,

Thanks for confirming, much appreciated. Is there any chance you could put something on letterhead for us to appease
Councils concerns?

Happy for you to use or alter the attached draft statement?

Regards,

Sean Kearney
Development Manager

From: Rochelle Doherty <Rochelle.Doherty@remondis.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 14 December 2020 2:03 PM

To: Sean Kearney <sean@domagroup.com.au>

Cc: Scott Smith <Scott.Smith@remondis.com.au>; Todd Herbert <Todd.Herbert@remondis.com.au>; Bradd Linnertson
<Bradd.Linnertson@remondis.com.au>

Subject: RE: DOMA Development approval - 42 Honeysuckle Drv, Newcastle - Waste Proposal for Little National Hotels

Hello Sean

Peter Meldrum has assessed this site and determined going by the maps and obviously not having access to the site as
yet — that going off the attached plan he believes our rear loader trucks will be able to access and turn around as
proposed

Best Regards,

Rochelle Doherty
Major Accounts Manager

REMONDIS Australia Pty Ltd
34 Waterloo Ave // Thornton NSW 2322 // Australia



P.O. Box 277 // HRMC NSW 2310 // Australia
T +61 02 49 217 647 // F+61 02 4921 7666 // M +61 0407 730 396
rochelle.doherty@remondis.com.au // remondis.com
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From: Sean Kearney <sean@domagroup.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 11 December 2020 3:15 PM

To: Rochelle Doherty <Rochelle.Doherty@remondis.com.au>

Subject: Re: DOMA Development approval - 42 Honeysuckle Drv, Newcastle - Waste Proposal for Little National Hotels

Perfect thanks for the update.

On 11 Dec 2020, at 3:11 pm, Rochelle Doherty <Rochelle.Doherty@remondis.com.au> wrote:

Hi Sean

The trucks are now coming back into the office and | need to get the new lower one measured. Will get
back to you as soon as this truck is back in the yard.

We have to the truck heights but best to measure to check any add on’s (after market) to be sure.

Best Regards,

Rochelle Doherty
Major Accounts Manager

REMONDIS Australia Pty Ltd

34 Waterloo Ave // Thornton NSW 2322 // Australia

P.O. Box 277 // HRMC NSW 2310 // Australia

T +61 02 49 217 647 // F+61 02 4921 7666 // M +61 0407 730 396
rochelle.doherty@remondis.com.au // remondis.com
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From: Sean Kearney <sean@domagroup.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 11 December 2020 11:18 AM

To: Rochelle Doherty <Rochelle.Doherty@remondis.com.au>

Subject: RE: DOMA Development approval - 42 Honeysuckle Drv, Newcastle - Waste Proposal for Little
National Hotels

Good morning Rochelle,

Have you had a chance to ask around about any trucks in your fleet that could service our Hotel / Office development
at 42 Honeysuckle Drive?



I've attached our traffic report which has the waste vehicle swept paths on it. Our Traffic Consultant has used a
‘Veolia 9.8m long rear lift’ truck to base their swept paths.

Also attached is some drafting of a statement of serviceability that would be great to get on Remondis letter head
please. Any questions please give me a call. @

Regards,

Sean Kearney
Development Manager

P 026260 7750

M 0416 167 896

E sean@domagroup.com.au
W www.domagroup.com.au
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PO Box 5419 Kingston ACT 2604 Australia
Unit 4 / 3 Sydney Avenue Barton ACT 2600 Australia

From: Rochelle Doherty <Rochelle.Doherty@remondis.com.au>

Sent: Friday, 4 December 2020 2:47 PM

To: Sean Kearney <sean@domagroup.com.au>

Subject: RE: DOMA Development approval - 42 Honeysuckle Drv, Newcastle - Waste Proposal for Little
National Hotels

Hi Sean
This is my email if that helps. This below came through so not sure why | didn’t get the invite.

lock in Wednesday | will be there either way

Best Regards,

Rochelle Doherty
Major Accounts Manager

REMONDIS Australia Pty Ltd

34 Waterloo Ave // Thornton NSW 2322 // Australia

P.O. Box 277 // HRMC NSW 2310 // Australia

T +61 02 49 217 647 /| F+61 02 4921 7666 // M +61 0407 730 396
rochelle.doherty@remondis.com.au // remondis.com
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From: Sean Kearney <sean@domagroup.com.au>
Sent: Thursday, 3 December 2020 3:27 PM




To: Rochelle Doherty <Rochelle.Doherty@remondis.com.au>

Cc: Chris Farrington <chris@domagroup.com.au>

Subject: DOMA Development approval - 42 Honeysuckle Drv, Newcastle - Waste Proposal for Little
National Hotels

Hi Rochelle,

It's been a while since we met at our display suite in Honeysuckle Drv, I've just left a voicemail with you
earlier on today. Hope you are well?

We are in need of your help please to provide some industry comment / statement for ability to service
waste for our Hotel and Office development. The DA can be accessed at this link and I’ll send you a
dropbox with all the info. Please let me know if you might be able to help?
https://www.planningportal.nsw.gov.au/major-projects/project/25551

Cheers,

Regards,

Sean Kearney
Development Manager

P 026260 7750

M 0416 167 896

E sean@domagroup.com.au
W www.domagroup.com.au
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PO Box 5419 Kingston ACT 2604 Australia
Unit 4 / 3 Sydney Avenue Barton ACT 2600 Australia

IMPORTANT - This email and any attachments may be CONFIDENTIAL and PRIVILEGED. If received in
error, please contact REMONDIS and delete all copies. You may not rely on advice and documents
received by email unless confirmed by a signed REMONDIS letter. This restriction on the reliance will
not apply to the extent that the above email communication is between parties to a contract and is
authorised under that contract. Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and
defects. REMONDIS' liability is limited to resupplying any affected attachments.

IMPORTANT - This email and any attachments may be CONFIDENTIAL and PRIVILEGED. If received in
error, please contact REMONDIS and delete all copies. You may not rely on advice and documents
received by email unless confirmed by a signed REMONDIS letter. This restriction on the reliance will
not apply to the extent that the above email communication is between parties to a contract and is
authorised under that contract. Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and
defects. REMONDIS' liability is limited to resupplying any affected attachments.

IMPORTANT - This email and any attachments may be CONFIDENTIAL and PRIVILEGED. If received in error, please
contact REMONDIS and delete all copies. You may not rely on advice and documents received by email unless confirmed
by a signed REMONDIS letter. This restriction on the reliance will not apply to the extent that the above email
communication is between parties to a contract and is authorised under that contract. Before opening or using
attachments, check them for viruses and defects. REMONDIS' liability is limited to resupplying any affected
attachments.




ORRING FOR THE FUTURE



